

Announcement

Replacement of the Market Relations Representative

Caixa Geral de Depósitos, S.A. informs that it has appointed Nuno Miguel Peres Pereira as Market Relations Representative replacing the former officer.

Contacts of the Market Relations Representative are as follows:

Av. João XXI, 63 1000-300 Lisbon

Telephone: 21 845 6291

E-mail: nuno.miguel.pereira@cgd.pt

Caixa Geral de Depósitos, S.A. Lisbon, December 17, 2020

CMVM and Market Relations Representative Investor Relations
Nuno Pereira

Phone: +351 21 845 6291

Email: nuno.miguel.pereira@cgd.pt